

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1307 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1307 of 2025**

=====

NALINKUMAR MANGALBHAI

Versus

MAHESHKUMAR CHANDRAKANTBHAI PANDYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BHARGAV HASURKAR(5640) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 30/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Vijay Nangesh for the appellant has requested to issue fresh rule upon unserved respondent Nos.2 to 8 and also requested to serve through speed post.

Issue fresh Rule upon unserved respondent Nos.2 to 8 making it returnable on 25.11.2025.

To be served through speed post with acknowledgement at the cost of the appellant.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)