

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1307 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1307 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 2 of 2026
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1307 of 2025**

=====

NALINKUMAR MANGALBHAI

Versus

MAHESHKUMAR CHANDRAKANTBHAI PANDYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

**MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED(44) for the
Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8
MR BHARGAV HASURKAR(5640) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 19/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 05.03.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh